Outstanding (Contractual Dues) as on 15.12.2025 (including interest up to 07.12.2025)   

Principal:  Rs.3,09,95,178 as on 28.01.2025

Interest from 01.01.2025upto 07.12.2025 @ rate of 10.00%: Rs. 218,431.00

Penal Interest(simple) from 01.01.2025 up to 07.12.2025 @ rate of 2%: Rs. 28,077.00

Total – Rs. 24,02,820.00 (Less Recovrey)

(Total Rs.Twenty Four Lakh Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty only.)

2. In the Letter of Acknowledgement of Debt dated 20.02.2024, you have acknowledged your liability to the Bank to the 
tune of Rs.22,36,611.00as on 27.12.2023 The outstanding stated above include further drawings and interest up to 
07.12.2025.

[...]

mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice 
under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 
24,02,820.00 (Twenty Four Lakh Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty  only)As stated in para 1 above, within 60 days 
from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the 
date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act,

[...]

As you are aware, you have by an Agreement of Guarantee dated 20.06.2022 
guaranteed payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations 
and liabilities then or at any time thereafter owing or incurred to The Mehsana 
Urban Co- Operative Bank Ltd. By M/S. AMAAN PROPERTYS for aggregate 
credit limits of Rs. 22,80,000/ (Rupees. Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Thousand 
only) with interest thereon more particularly set out in the said Guarantee 
document.

2.We have to inform you that the Borrower has committed defaults in payment 
of its liabilities and consequently, the account has been classified as non-
performing asset.